PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee is incorrect. Assignee should be 3M ESPE AG. previously recorded on Reel 015656 Frame 0785. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Original Assignment is to 3M ESPE AG	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin G. Hartung	07/29/2004
Michael Keller	07/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M ESPE AG
Street Address:	ESPE Platz
City:	82229 Seefeld
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10828656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Email: tlriley@mmm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58493US003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey L. Riley

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = Corrective Assignment_58493US003\#page1.tif$

source=CorrectiveAssignment_58493US003#page2.tif

source=CorrectiveAssignment_58493US003#page3.tif

source=CorrectiveAssignment_58493US003#page4.tif

source=CorrectiveAssignment_58493US003#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027204 FRAME: 0537 540.00 10828656

CH \$40.00

501719372

18881-2004						
102811865 Case No.: 5849305003						
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.						
Name of convoying party(ies)/(Execution Date)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Martin G. Hertung July 29, 2004 Michael Keller July 29, 2004	3M innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is :					
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/828656	B. Patent No(s).					
Additional Numbers A	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eloise J. Maki Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 737-8459	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
32692 Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723					
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE					
original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, Printed Name of Attorney/Agent:	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the as indicated herein.					
Eloise J. Maki Registration No.: 33,418 Signature Sance: Total Function of coorse legislating COVER SUSETTIONS	Date					
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, atta	chments and documents 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MAN N 00000091 133723

01 FC:8021

08/10/2004 \$TOWEL

40.00 30

PATENT REEL: 027204 FRAME: 0538

Case No.: 58493US003

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

PREVENTION OF ELECTRO-CHEMICAL COI BATTERY-POWERED HANDPIEC	RROSION AT CHARGIN DE AND ITS CHARGER	G CONTACTS OF A DEVICE			
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; ☐ for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/828656; was filed of April 21, 2004;					
which application is identified as PCT International Pale	nt Application No. filed;				
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer COMPANY, and a German corporation, having its princip the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said is continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and made by me or made jointly with others (provided any suct termination of, my employment by 3M ESPE AG, 3M Contand to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissurand countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply foreign countries in its own name and to claim any prapplications are entitled under international conventions, to thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in application based in whole or in part upon the said invention and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my deliver without further consideration any further application acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid are inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commission be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M interest therein. In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) or the said application in transfer.	r, unto 3M ESPE AG, a all office at Seefeld, German entertion and application, in and to any and all implication and to any and all implication and to any and all implication and any of its existing es, or extensions thereof, for Letters Patent, Utility Motiority rights for such fore reaties, or otherwise), which part), renewal, reexamination or improvements thereon assignment and transfer reviour heirs, executors, and sasignments, and documents of the succession of the same and the same and the obtain or maintain Letter of Patents to issue any at ESPE AG, as the assignments as the assignments and the same an	wholly-owned subsidiary of 3N any, its successors and assigns and in and to any division or rovements in the said inventior ring, or within one year after the ig or future subsidiaries), and ir of the United States of America dels, or inventors' Certificates in ign applications to which such thave been or may be granted thou, reissue, or other or further, to be held and enjoyed as fully not been made; administrators, to execute and nents, and to perform such other essors, assigns, and nominees, etters Patent, Utility Models, or and all Letters Patent which may see of my entire right, title, and			
Given Name (first and middle (if any)):	Family Name or Sumame:				
Martin G.	Hartung				
Inventor Signature:	Date:				
detille	20.07.200	14 H			
Residence: Schuetzenweg 2, D-82205, Gilching	Country: Germany	Citizenship: Germany			
Pelva Unane	lidal 1	6			
^{Witness} Petra Knauer	Withess Michael Kelle	er			

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Case No.: 58493US003

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Michael	Family Name or Sum Keller	ame:		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 29,07.	Date: 29.07.2004		
Residence: Am Lechel 1, D-82131, Gauting	Country: Germany	Cilizenship: Germany		
Witness Petra Knauer		Hartung /		

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT Case No.: 58493US003 **REEL: 027204 FRAME: 0540**